

Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ

We

www.brent.gov.uk

Ms Hayley Burrows

November 2017

Ref: 8565696

Dear Ms Burrows,

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Request

- 1. The number of Parking Charge Notices Brent Borough Council has issued over the 3 months of July September (July 2017 September 2017)
- 2. The revenue from the Parking Charge Notices issued by Brent Borough Council over the 3 months (July 2017 September 2017)
- 3. The location i.e. street or car park where Parking Charge Notices have been issued the most by Brent Borough Council over the 3 months (July2017 September 2017)

Response

- 1. 47,674 Penalty Charge Notices were issued between July 2017 and September 2017.
- 2. £2,179,044 has been received to date from Penalty Charge Notices issued between July 2017 and September 2017.
- 3. The location in which the most Penalty Charge Notices were issued between July 2017 and September 2017 was Craven Park Road at the junction with St Thomas Road.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre
Engineers Way
Wembley HA9 0FJ

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House

Water Lane Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113

Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Gavin F Moore

Gavin F Moore Head of Parking and Lighting Environmental Services Brent Council

